

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DAKSHIN KAMRUP COLLEGE, MIRZA

P.O.: MIRZA-781125 :: KAMRUP DISTRICT:: ASSAM E-mail: dkcollege_mirza@rediffmail.com::Website: www.dkcollegeonline.in Telephone: 03623-230123

Ref. No._____ Date: 03/09/2022

From: Dr. Nabajyoti Das, M.Sc., and Ph.D. Principal & Secretary

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

(On Creation, Upgradation and Maintenance of the website of Dakshin Kamrup College, Mirza)

This MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING is made on this day, 3rd of September, 2022 at Mirza, Kamrup, Assam

- BETWEEN -

Dakshin Kamrup College, Mirza, Kamrup, Assam, PIN-781125, represented by its Principal, Dr. Nabajyoti Das, hereinafter called by its FIRST PARTY of the FIRST PART.

- AND-

Ekok, Beltola, Kamrup (M), Assam, PIN-781028 represented by its Proprietor, Sri. Sasanka Sekhar Mahanta hereinafter called by the SECOND PARTY of the SECOND PART.

WHEREAS, the First Party and the Second Party have made this Memorandum of Understanding for collaboration under the following terms and conditions:

NOW THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU) WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The SECOND PARTY will update and maintain the website of Dakshin Kamrup College as per requirement of FIRST PARTY.
- 2. The SECOND PARTY will also intimate the FIRST PARTY about all the technicalities of the website as well as make it student friendly as far as practicable.
- **3.** The SECOND PARTY will update the website within 72 hours of receiving any data from the FIRST PARTY that do not fall under major changes.



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DAKSHIN KAMRUP COLLEGE, MIRZA

P.O.: MIRZA-781125 :: KAMRUP DISTRICT:: ASSAM E-mail: dkcollege_mirza@rediffmail.com::Website: www.dkcollegeonline.in Telephone: 03623-230123

- **4.** The MoU will be valid for a period of one year from the date of signing of this document by both the parties.
- 5. The first party will pay annual maintenance charge (AMC) of INR 36,000 plus GST to the second party.
- 6. MoU will not be legally binding to either side.
- **7. Termination:** Either party may terminate this MoU by providing written termination notice of its intention to terminate the MoU to the other party.
- **8. Modification:** The parties may change or modify the terms of this agreement only by written amendment signed by both the parties.
- Settlement of Disputes: Any dispute concerning interpretation and application of this MoU shall be settled amicably through consultation or negotiation between the parties.

IN WITNESSETH WHEREOF the parties hereto duly executed this on the day, month and year hereinabove firs mentioned.

2003-00

Sign for Dakshin Kamrup College (Dr. Nabajyoti Das) Principal

> Principal Dakshin Kamrup College Mirza-781125

Sign for EKOK (Sri Sasanka Sekhar Mahanta) Proprietor

